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Water conservation

Local governments with ordinances
implementing the watering restrictions

The St. Johns River Water Management District
encourages local governments to assist in
enforcing the District’s watering restrictions by
the adoption of local ordinances incorporating the
provisions of the District’s rule. Below is a list of
local governments that have adopted such an
ordinance. The District’s watering restrictions
apply regardless of whether a local government
has adopted an ordinance.

Return to
Watering Restrictions Index

Local
Government

Contact
Information

Alachua
County

Stacie Greco
(352) 264 6829
sgreco@alachuacounty.us

Altamonte
Springs

Sharlene Abbott
(407) 571 8340
ccc@altamonte.org

Apopka Jessica Schilling
(407 703 1731
Jschilling@apopka.net

Astatula Kitty Cooper
(352) 742 1100
kcooper@astatula.org

Atlantic
Beach

Code Enforcement
(904) 247 5855
elopez@coab.us

Bunnell Mick Cuthbertson
(386) 437 7516
MCuthbertson@bunnellcity.us

Cape
Canaveral

Walter Bandish
(321) 868 1240
w.bandish@cityofcapecanaveral.org

Casselberry Public Works Director
(407) 262 7725
pw.director@casselberry.org

Clay County Code Enforcement Division
(904) 269 6310
Code.Enforcement@claycountygov.com

Clermont Jorge Leyro
(352) 241 0178
jleyro@clermontfl.org

Local
Government

Contact
Information

Longwood Richard Kornbluh
(407) 263 2388
rkornbluh@longwoodfl.org

Macclenny Joy Chapman
(904) 259 0969
joy@cityofmacclenny.com

Maitland Rick Lemke
(407) 539 6216 
rlemke@itsmymaitland.com

Marion
County

Jacob Arnette
(352) 671 8686
Jacob.Arnette@marioncountyfl.org

Mascotte Larry Walker
(352) 429 4429
Larry.walker@cityofmascotte.com

Minneola Jan McDaniel
(352) 394 3598
jmcdaniel@minneola.us

Montverde Mary Mason
(407) 469 2681
mmason@mymontverde.com

Mount Dora John Peters
(386) 490 2522
petersj@cityofmountdora.com

Neptune
Beach

John Webber
(904) 270 2413
jwebber@neptune-beach.com

Ocoee Water Conservation Division
(407) 905 3100, ext. 4009
dwagner@ci.ocoee.fl.us
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Cocoa Cathy Carter
(321) 433 8705
ccarter@cocoafl.org

DeBary David Hooker
(386) 668 2040

DeLand Matt Adair
(386) 626 7038
AdairM@deland.org

Deltona Deltona Public Works
(386) 878-8100
gwhitcomb@deltonafl.gov

Eustis Erwin Gajentan or James McMullen
(352) 357 5618, ext. 1804
gajentane@ci.eustis.fl.us
mcmullenj@ci.eustis.fl.us

Fellsmere Jason R. Nunemaker
(772) 571 1616

Flagler Beach Elaine Cowart
(386) 517 2000 ext. 241
ecowart@cityofflaglerbeach.com

Flagler
County

Tim Telfer
(386) 313 4066
ttelfer@flaglercounty.org

Fruitland
Park

Gary La Venia
(352) 360 6727
glavenia@fruitlandpark.org

Gainesville Stacie Greco
(352) 264 6829
sgreco@alachuacounty.us

Green Cove
Springs

Mike Null
(904) 529 2216
mnull@greencovesprings.com

Groveland James Huish
(352) 429 0227 ext. 17
James.Huish@groveland-fl.gov

Hawthorne Stacie Greco
(352) 264 6829
sgreco@alachuacounty.us

Howey-In-
The-Hills

Brenda Brasher
(352) 324 2290
bbrasher@howey.org

Jacksonville
Beach

Michael Taylor
(904) 247 6278

Lady Lake C.T. Eagle
(352) 751 1526
cteagle@LadyLakepw.org

Lake County Tina Chavez
(352) 343 9647
tchavez@lakecountyfl.gov

Lake Mary Bruce Paster
(407) 585 1452
bpaster@lakemaryfl.com

Leesburg D.C. Maudlin
(352) 435 9442
DC.Maudlin@leesburgflorida.gov

Orange City Cathy Hurd
(386) 775 5447
churd@ourorangecity.com

Orange
County

Water Conservation Hotline
(407) 254 9850, ext. 2

Ormond
Beach

Dave Ponitz
(386) 676 3305
ponitz@ormondbeach.org

Oviedo Jay Stainer
(407) 971 5691
jstainer@cityofoviedo.net

Palatka Elizabeth Hearn
(386) 329 0103
ehearn@palatka-fl.gov

Palm Coast Brian Matthews
(386) 986 2353
bmatthews@ci.palm-coast.fl.us

Penney
Farms

Town Hall
(904) 529 9078
penneyfarms@bellsouth.net

Pierson Debbie Bass
(386) 749 2661
Town.of.pierson@usa2net.net

Port Orange Utilities Department
(386) 506 5750

Sanford Bill Marcous
(407) 688 5105
marcousw@sanfordfl.gov

Seminole
County

Debra Meinert
(407) 665 2121
dmeinert@seminolecountyfl.gov

St. Augustine Todd J. Grant
(904) 209 4271
tgrant@citystaug.com

St. Johns
County

Code Enforcement
(904) 209 0734
codenf@sjcfl.us

Tavares Stoney Lubins
(352) 742 6422
slubins@tavares.org

Umatilla Ken White
(352) 669 1539
kwhite@umatillafl.org

Winter
Garden

Donald Cochran
(407) 656 4111
Dcochran@cwgdn.com

Winter Park David Zusi
(407) 599 3335
dzusi@cityofwinterpark.org

Winter
Springs

Stephanie Wolfe
(407) 327 6584
swolfe@winterspringsfl.org
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